| Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 03/01) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 2 <u>236183</u> , v v |
| | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Odds & Ends Wholesale Manufacturing, Inc. | Name: Jerry Bailey and Martha Bailey |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🖄 No | Street Address: 2029 Lake City Highway |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | IN SEP 25 |
| 🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger | CE CE |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | |
| | City: Clinton State: TN Zip: 3777 |
| Execution Date: $9/19/02$ | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl | lication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | D 352,596 |
| Additional numbers at | tached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; |
| Name: Morgan L. Fitch, IV | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 |
| Internal Address: | 🖄 Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | |
| Street Address: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. | |
| Street Address: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. P.O. Box 51295 | 16-1910 |
| | 16-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| P.O. Box 51295 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| P.O. Box 51295 P.O. Box 51295 Zip: 37950-1295 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| P.O. Box 51295 P.O. Box 51295 Zip: 37950-1295 2002 Difference of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| P.O. Box 51295 P.O. Box 51295 2002 Difference of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE |
| P.O. Box 51295 P.O. Box 51295 Zip: 37950-1295 2002 Difference of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE |

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

Odds & Ends Wholesale Manufacturing, Inc., assignor, a Tennessee corporation, domiciled in the County of Roane, Tennessee, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Jerry Bailey and Martha Bailey, assignees, domiciled in the County of Anderson, Tennessee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent No. D 352,596, issued November 22, 1994, entitled:

COLLAPSIBLE HAT

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to sign-all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above-identified assignees in accordance with this assignment.

-19.02

Odds & Ends Wholesale Manufacturing, Inc. By Maule V. Williams

Date

Frank Williams, Jr. Title[.] President

County of Ranne.

State of Tennessee

The foregoing instrument was signed before me by Frank Williams, Jr. on this <u>19</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2002.

| Notary Public's Name (Prin | ited): Rita S. Johnson |
|----------------------------|------------------------|
| Notary Public's Signature: | Rita S. Johnson |
| My Commission Expires: _ | 3-13-2005 |

)

RECORDED: 09/25/2002